209000104420

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



000356203680

12/11/20--01010--017 **25.00

JAN 2 6 2021 S. YOUNG



COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

HRIFCT:	HP Investment Properties, LLC				
obolet	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Comp	pany)		
he enclosed a	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	tted for tiling.			
ease return a	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
	Adam D. Roark				
	(Name of Person)				
	Roark Law Firm, P.A.		_		
	1617 NW 16th Avenue				
		(Address)			
	Gainesville, FL 32605				
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Roark Law Firm, P.A. (Firm/Company) 1617 NW 16th Avenue (Address) Gainesville, FL 32605 (City/State and Zip Code) or further information concerning this matter, please call: Adam D. Roark (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) **S\$55.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) **Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810					
Adan	n D. Roark		226-8005		
	(Name of Person)	(Area C	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
nclosed is a ch	eck for the following amount:				
\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution					
		-			
Talla	thassee. FL 32314				
			Tallahassee, FL 32303		

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

١.	A LI The name of a limited liability con HP Investment Properties, LLC	mited Liability Company npany is		2620 DEC 1	
2.	The Articles of Organization were	filed on and assign	ned	AM 7: 06	
	document number L09000104420		•	9.0	
3.	(effective date can Note: If the date inserted in this bloc	olution if not effective on the date of filing: mot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is reck does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, e on the Department of State's records.	ceived for this date	tiling) will not	t be
4.	A description of occurrence that re 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (copy 6	sulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pu 05.0707 on back cover fetter).	rsuant to	section	1
	Affirmative vote by a majority of mem	abership units entitled to vote as per operating agreement			
	Affirmative vote by a majority of mem	bership units entitled to vote as per operating agreement			
	Affirmative vote by a majority of meml	bership units entitled to vote as per operating agreement			
5.		name and address of the person appointed to wind up thard R. Allen	ne compa	my's	
	101 S	E 2nd Place, Ste. 201-B			
	Gaine	esville. FL 32601			
6. ab	Signature of an authorized person coove to wind up the company's activ	or if there are no members, the signature of the person a titles and affairs:	appointee	 d and li	sted
	Dolla	Richard RAIL	<u>د</u>		
	Signature	Printed Name			

FILING FEE: \$25.00

RESOLUTION TO DISSOLVE HP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 12 of the HP Investment Properties, LLC Operating Agreement dated November 6, 2009, the undersigned, as holders of more than fifty percent (50%) of all Units of Membership Interest then issued and outstanding that the Company, do hereby vote to dissolve HP Investment Properties, LLC (the "Company") effective immediately. The Company has recently completed a sale of the Company's assets and has begun the process of winding down its operations in accordance with Section 13 of the Operating Agreement. Final distributions will be made in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

	12/7/2020	
Dated:		

Dated: 12/7/2020 .

— DocuSigned by.

Elianle Dinle

Name: KHANH DINH

Membership Interest: 63.95%

Name: RICHARD R. ALLEN, on behalf of the

Allen-Mastin Stock Trust

Membership Interest: 8.89%